

19" HD Modular Fiber Optic Patch Panel





Product Description

PAMIX HD fiber optic enclosure is manufactured since the space in data centers and telecom rooms is very expensive, by using PAMIX HD optical enclosures you can save the highly cost space in racks. PAMIX HD enclosure manufactured to suite high density cabling applications in data centers and telecom rooms. Its insert cassette design improve cable management especially when several cables entering the enclosure. HD enclosures are designed to be fixed on rack cabinets' rails, enclosures are shipped with mounting brackets. They usually used to connect active data switches in DC to data switches in multi dwelling buildings or connecting network active devices inside data center racks.





Depending on PAMIX HD enclosure selected model capacity can reach up to sixteen splicing cassettes, MPO cassettes or Plate Panels with 24 fiber core each. MPO connecting technology is also available for factory terminated cables. Each HD enclosure is integrated with front side fiber cord entries and equipped with hinged front cover closing with press lock for best fiber cord management.





Developed by PAMIX BG Ref. 400.14.28.1.C



Product Features

- 19" 3U/4U Enclosures.
- Metal powder coated body.
- Modular Type.
- Rack installation.
- Connectors: SC, LCD, LSH, FC, ST, MPO.
- 12/16 Empty Slots capacity.
- 4 rear side cable entries.
- Integrated 6/8 front side cords cable managers.
- Hinged front cover with dual press lock.
- Fixed mounting brackets.
- Removable upper cover.
- Cassettes accept only flangeless adapters.

Product Specifications

- Body SPCC; Powder coated.

Color Black RAL9005 or Light Grey RAL7035.

Installation Rack.Type Modular.

Max. Capacity 288/384 fiber cores.
Cable Entries 4 side rear cable entries.

- Fiber Type Can be used with Single Mode or Multi Mode Fibers.

3U X W482.6mm X D426mm. 4U X W482.6mm X D430.4mm Standards TIA/EIA -568-C.8 Compliant, RoHS

- Environmental -25°C to 50°C

Ordering Information

	Product Description	Part Number
-	Modular HD Enclosure 3U	1016502
	Modular HD Enclosure 4U	1016503
-	Front Plate 12 SC/LCD/LSH	1016506
-	Front Plate 6 FC/ST	1016507
-	Front Plate 6 MPO/MTP	1016510
-	Front Plate Blank Cover	1016515
-	Cassette 12 SC/LCD/LSH	1016520
-	Modular Cassette 1 MPO - 12 LCD	1016530
-	Modular Cassette 2 MPO - 24 LCD	1016531

Developed by PAMIX BG Ref. 400.14.28.1.C